

**SHEET** 

3.26 gc/

102700	3 0 -
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lijun Sun, Mitsunori Ono, Yumiko Wada, Weiwen Ying, Teresa Przewloka, Elena Kostik and	Synta Pharmaceuticals Corp. 45 Hartwell Avenue Lexington, Massachusetts 02421
Additional name(s) attached? 口Yes 图 No	United States of America
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: March 17, 2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executio	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/686,505	
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ❷ No
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Y. ROCKY TSAO	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	The Company
DOSION, WIA 02110-2004	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE  COTION  COTION  COTION
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing Signature	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the foregoing information is true and correct and the first and the foregoing information is true and correct and the first
Tot	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document
20831046.doc	
004 LNUELLER 00000079 10686505	
021 40.00 DP	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRS	ST CLASS MAIL
first class mail with sufficient postage on th	this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service to date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment tents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

**PATENT REEL: 015133 FRAME: 0308** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>LIJUN SUN</u> of <u>Harvard</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u>, <u>MITSUNORI</u>

<u>ONO</u> of <u>Lexington</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u>, <u>YUMIKO WADA</u> of <u>Billerica</u>, <u>MA</u>, <u>WEIWEN YING</u> of

<u>Ayer</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u>, and <u>TERESA PRZEWLOKA</u> of <u>Tewksbury</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u>, <u>ELENA</u>

<u>KOSTIK</u> of <u>Arlington</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u>, hereby assign to <u>Synta Pharmaceuticals Corp.</u>, a

corporation of <u>Massachusetts</u> having a place of business at:

45 Hartwell Avenue

Lexington, Massachusetts 02421

United States of America;

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled NOVEL COMPOUNDS, filed October 14, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/686,505, this assignment, effective as of the filing date of October 14, 2003, including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Wit	NESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	set my hand and se	eal at <u>ex</u>	ing ton	MA.
this \\	_day of March	, 2004		0	
	LIJUN SUN		***		L.S.
State of	f <u>MA</u> :				
	: ss.				
County	of Middlesea				
	me this 17 day			_	
LIJUN SUN kı	nown to me to be the pers	on whose name is	subscribed t	o the foregoin	g
Assignment an	d acknowledged that he e	executed the same	as his free ac	t and deed for	the
purposes therei	in contained.	$\mathcal{L}$	9	<i>1</i> ,	
		Notary Public	Cochel	had	**************************************
		My Commissio	n Expires:	al16/04	~
[Notary	y's Seal Here]	-	•	Girer	_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Lexing ton MA
L.S
State of <u>UA</u> :
County of Middlosex
Before me this day of, 2004, personally appeared ITSUNORI ONO known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
ssignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the rposes therein contained.
La Eschellare
Notate Public  My Commission Expires: ( ) ( ) (
My Commission Expires: ﴿ الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal atlox maton MA	
this 17 day of March 2004	
	L.S.
YUMIKO WADA	
State of MA:	
: SS.	
County of Middle cex	
Before me this, day of	ed
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the	
purposes therein contained.	
Jua Eshellan	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 6/16/06	
[Notary's Seal Here]	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	
nis, 2004	
Weign I	L.S
WEIWEN YING	
State of :	
: ss.	
County of Middlese	
Before me this, 2004, personally appeared	d
WEIWEN YING known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing	
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the	
urposes therein contained.	
La Exhillesin	
Notary Prolic	
My Commission Expires:	
[Notary's Seal Here]	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Lexing by HA
this
L.
TERESA PRZEWLOKA
State of HA:
: ss.
County of Middle sex:
Before me this, 2004, personally appeared
TERESA PRZEWLOKA known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Ina Eschello
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at lexing to n MA	,
this 17 day of March, 2004	
E Ko-	.S.
ELENA KOSTIK	
State of :	
: ss.	
: ss. County of Middlesex:	
Before me this, 2004, personally appeared	l
ELENA KOSTIK known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing	
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the	
purposes therein contained.	
Lesa Eschellu	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 6/16/06	
[Notary's Seal Here]	

20815770.doc

**RECORDED: 03/26/2004** 

**PATENT REEL: 015133 FRAME: 0315**